Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **Amended Charter**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farm Credit Services of America,		12/12/2000	federally chartered
FLCA		12/12/2000	association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farm Credit Services of America, ACA	
Street Address:	5015 South 118th Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68137	
Entity Type:	federally chartered association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448846	COMMON GROUND
Registration Number:	2458862	FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: mazour@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour Address Line 1: 2120 South 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FARM CREDIT 846 & 862
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise C. Mazour
Signature:	/Denise C. Mazour/

900076638 **REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0629**

Date:	05/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Farm Credit#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0630



Charter

Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA Douglas County, Nebraska

The Farm Credit Administration, in accordance with the Farm Credit Act of 1971, as amended (Act), hereby amends and restates the charter for Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA (Association). The Association is a Federal Land Credit Association, which is a Federal Land Bank Association possessing authority to make and participate in long-term real estate mortgage loans. The Association is a subsidiary of Farm Credit Services of America, ACA, and is affiliated with AgAmerica, FCB. The location of the principal office of the Association is in the City of Omaha, County of Douglas, State of Nebraska. The Association is a Farm Credit institution and a federally chartered instrumentality.

By this amended and restated Federal charter, the Farm Credit Administration hereby reauthorizes said Association to exercise all powers conferred on the Association under the Act and the regulations of the Farm Credit Administration within the following territory:

All of the Counties in the States of Iowa, Nebraska, South Dakota, and Wyoming.

The Association is subject to Conditions of Approval imposed by the Farm Credit Administration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Chairman of the Farm Credit Administration has executed this amended and restated charter and caused the seal of the Farm Credit Administration to be affixed this 12th day of December 2000. This charter shall be effective July 1, 2001.

Charter No. 7825

FARM CREDIT ADMINISTRATION McLean, Virginia

1 1 1 1

Michael M. Reyna Chairman

Attest-

Kelly Mikel Williams Secretary to the Board

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0631